
Fast Track Towing and Transport                   

Nissan Nightmoves
VCRS Event Outright Place Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith B/D BLCC/HRA B Nissan Gazelle D Sen 1:35:39 1 1 1

2 Nathan Quinn*/Jono Forrest* A/C NCCA/LCCA A Mazda RX2 D 1:37:39 2 2 1

13 Cody Richards/Matt DeVaus C/B NECC/HRA C Ford Escort C 1:38:43 3 1 1

5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty B/B HRA/CerbCC B Subaru WRX Sti E Sen 1:43:04 4 1 2

4 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood-Smith* A/B RCC/NCCA A Nissan 200 SX D 1:44:22 5 3 2

25 Grant Hore/James Caddy D/E WDCC/WDCC D Nissan 350Z D 1:45:17 6 4 1

10 Bruce Field*/Lisi Pickstock C/A ALFA/HRA C Mercedes Benz D 1:47:26 7 5 2

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough C/C CerbCC/HRA C Datsun Sunny B Sen 1:47:39 8 1 3

15 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony D/F BLCC/BLCC D BMW 318is C 1:48:09 9 2 2

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe D/D NCCA/NCCA D Subaru Impreza E Sen 1:48:46 10 2 3

19 Raymond Garrad/Taylah Murphy D/C HRA/HRA D Subaru Impreza E 1:49:23 11 3 4

36 Sebastian Vella/Daryl King E/E WDCC/WDCC E Toyota Corolla B 1:49:34 12 2 1

14 Tom Johannesen/Peter Johannesen F/D HRA/HRA F Subaru WRX E 1:50:37 13 4 1

35 Michael Bansagi/Muhammad Syed D/F HRA/RMIT D Datsun 180B C 1:51:38 14 3 5

39 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue E/E NCCA/NCCA E Holden Commodore D 1:51:54 15 6 2

40 Stuart Reid/Antony Franks E/F PAC/PAC E Hyundai Excel B 1:52:01 16 3 3

22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) E/F HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer A Jun 1:52:59 17 1 4

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott D/E CerbCC/PAC D Datsun 260Z D Sen 1:54:01 18 7 6

26 Aaron Van Winden/Jesse Stirland D/D NCCA/NCCA D Datsun Stanza D 1:54:07 19 8 7

23 Tony Oates/Trevor Harty E/E WDCC/HRA E Honda Civic C 1:55:49 20 4 5

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison D/C NCCA/NCCA D Datsun 1600 D Sen 1:56:13 21 9 8

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) E/E WDCC/WDCC E Misubishi Lancer C Jun 1:56:16 = 22 5 = 6

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward E/D HRA/HRA E Peugeot 504 D Sen 1:56:16 = 22 10 = 6

30 Evan Bollard/Paul Bailey* D/E NCCA/DSCC D Mazda RX2 D 1:59:36 24 11 9

46 Andrew Howell/Josh Mann E/E HRA/HRA E Ford Mk2 Cortina B 2:02:53 25 4 8

44 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:03:51 26 6 10

43 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds E/E NCCA/NCCA E Datsun 180B C 2:04:56 27 7 9

Did Not Finish (DNF)
1 Josh Redhead*/James Thornburn* A/B RCC/NCCA A Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E DNF

6 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan C/D HRA/NCCA C Holden Commodore D DNF

7 Daren Herring/Adam Branford* B/B NCCA/SCCC B Mitsubishi Ev0VI E DNF

8 Nick White/Neil Dimech* C/C NCCA/SASCC C Datsun 180B C DNF

9 Liam Dunn/Rhys Simmons* D/E CerbCC/DSCC D Holden Commodore D DNF

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young C/E FFCC/HRA C Datsun Stanza D Sen DNF

12 Andrew Daniell/Daniel Rossi C/E NCCA/HRA C Holden Commodore D DNF

18 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn C/C KCC/HRA C Holden Commodore D DNF

20 Ged Blum/Jacob Umbank* D/E NECC/LCCA D Excel B DNF

21 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas E/C HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi EVO 7 E DNF

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis B/B HRA/HRA B Hyundai Excel C Sen DNF

27 Justyn  Snooks/Steuart Snooks C/C HRA/HRA C Nissan Stanza D DNF

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen DNF

29 Darrin Field/Susan Rose* D/F NCCA/WACC D Datsun Stanza C DNF

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad E/C HRA/HRA E Honda Civic C Jun DNF

33 Peter Simpson/Graham Redcliffe D/E CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Nissan Bluebird C DNF

34 Rhys Howell/Darcy Wallace E/D HRA/WDCC E Honda Civic B DNF

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams F/D WDCC/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B Jun DNF

45 Jeff Lee/Trent Smith D/D HRA/HRA D Triumph Mk1 2.5PI D DNF

47 Ryan Price/Chandlah Hunt E/D CerbCC/CerbCC E Datsun 200B D DNF

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton D/B CerbCC/HRA D Nissan 180SX D Sen DNF

* Not eligible or not seeking VCRS points

Place

O/R Class Grade

Electrical Fire

Displaced electrics

Mechanigator

Retired at Sevice

Engine won't go

Diff

Lost wheel then OLT

Turbo

Indicator fell off

Mechanical

Driver ill

Fuel filter

Sick navigator

Sudden stop

Clutch

Wheel bearing failed

Head gasket

Tree got in the way

Car decided to rest

Gearbox

Results compiled on 27/06/2025 at 8:42 AM



Fast Track Towing and Transport

Nissan Nightmoves
VCRS Event Stage Times

 and  Penalties

Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator L1 SS1 L2 SS2 L3 SS3 L4 Vias SS4 L5A Service L5B SS5 L6 SS6 L7 SS7 L8 TOTAL

1 Josh Redhead*/James Thornburn* DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

2 Nathan Quinn*/Jono Forrest* - 12.35 - 9.30 - 13.40 - 28.22 - - - 9.14 - 11.08 - 13.10 - 1:37:39 2

3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith - 10.59 - 9.33 - 13.16 - 28.27 - - - 9.31 - 11.01 - 12.52 - 1:35:39 1

4 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood-Smith* - 12.08 - 10.47 - 15.00 - 30.40 - - - 9.43 - 11.48 - 14.16 - 1:44:22 5

5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty - 11.52 - 10.16 - 14.45 - 30.08 - - - 9.59 - 12.02 - 14.02 - 1:43:04 4

6 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan - 11.31 - 9.51 - 14.36 - DNF - - - - - - - - - DNF

7 Daren Herring/Adam Branford* - 12.28 - 10.34 - 15.39 - DNF - - - - - - - - - DNF

8 Nick White/Neil Dimech* - 11.15 - 9.51 - 14.23 - 65.29 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF

9 Liam Dunn/Rhys Simmons* - 11.29 - 10.04 - 13.42 - DNF - - - - - - - - - DNF

10 Bruce Field*/Lisi Pickstock - 12.00 - 10.30 - 14.34 - 31.30 - - - 10.25 - 13.05 - 15.22 - 1:47:26 7

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young - 12.44 - 10.49 - 15.09 - 32.37 - - - DNF - - - - - DNF

12 Andrew Daniell/Daniel Rossi - 12.02 - OLT OLT - - - - - - 9.53 - 12.08 - 14.23 - DNF

13 Cody Richards/Matt DeVaus - 11.18 - 9.45 - 13.51 - 29.47 - - - 9.13 - 11.02 - 13.47 - 1:38:43 3

14 Tom Johannesen/Peter Johannesen - 13.06 - 11.02 - 15.01 - 32.02 - - - 10.54 - 13.15 - 15.17 - 1:50:37 13

15 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony - 12.27 - 10.35 - 15.01 - 31.43 - - - 10.19 - 13.02 - 15.02 - 1:48:09 9

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe - 12.29 - 10.38 - 14.56 - 31.30 - - - 10.49 - 13.04 - 15.20 - 1:48:46 10

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough - 12.37 - 10.28 - 14.42 - 31.18 - - - 10.37 - 13.07 - 14.50 - 1:47:39 8

18 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn - 12.11 - 10.43 - 19.29 - 38.09 - - - 10.48 DNF - - - - DNF

19 Raymond Garrad/Taylah Murphy - 12.39 - 10.38 - 15.02 - 31.55 - - - 10.38 - 13.07 - 15.24 - 1:49:23 11

20 Ged Blum/Jacob Umbank* - 11.54 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

21 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas - 12.42 - 11.06 - 15.38 - 32.34 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF

22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) - 13.03 - 10.45 - 15.26 - 33.26 - - - 10.38 - 14.09 - 15.32 - 1:52:59 17

23 Tony Oates/Trevor Harty - 12.13 - 10.46 - 15.09 - 31.36 - - - 10.17 - 20.54 - 14.54 - 1:55:49 20

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis - 12.39 - 10.58 - 15.28 DNF - - - - - - - - - - DNF

25 Grant Hore/James Caddy - 12.18 - 10.31 - 14.46 - 30.56 - - - 10.13 - 12.27 - 14.06 - 1:45:17 6

26 Aaron Van Winden/Jesse Stirland - 13.01 - 11.00 - 15.19 - 32.23 - - - 11.54 - 14.45 - 15.45 - 1:54:07 19

27 Justyn  Snooks/Steuart Snooks - 12.14 - 25.39 DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw - 13.03 - 10.57 - 15.37 DNF - - - - - - - - - - DNF

29 Darrin Field/Susan Rose* - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

30 Evan Bollard/Paul Bailey* - 13.40 - 11.52 - 16.17 - 34.28 - - - 11.48 - 15.09 - 16.22 - 1:59:36 24

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison - 13.10 - 11.11 - 15.33 - 34.10 - - - 11.27 - 14.11 - 16.31 - 1:56:13 21

33 Peter Simpson/Graham Redcliffe - 13.58 - 11.31 - 16.23 - 35.44 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF

34 Rhys Howell/Darcy Wallace - 12.24 DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

35 Michael Bansagi/Muhammad Syed - 12.40 - 11.00 - 15.23 - 32.56 - - - 10.58 - 13.25 - 15.16 - 1:51:38 14

36 Sebastian Vella/Daryl King - 12.42 - 10.57 - 15.22 - 32.30 - - - 10.11 - 12.41 - 15.11 - 1:49:34 12

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) - 13.37 - 11.40 - 16.06 - 34.39 - - - 10.55 - 13.47 - 15.32 - 1:56:16 = 22

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams - 13.07 - DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

39 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue - 13.24 - 11.23 - 15.56 - 33.23 - - - 10.18 - 12.40 - 14.50 - 1:51:54 15

40 Stuart Reid/Antony Franks - 13.25 - 11.08 - 15.13 - 32.55 - - - 10.49 - 13.10 - 15.21 - 1:52:01 16

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward - 13.38 - 11.39 - 15.51 - 33.34 - - - 11.17 - 14.04 - 16.13 - 1:56:16 = 22

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott - 13.06 - 11.08 - 15.35 - 33.34 - - - 11.03 - 13.51 - 15.44 - 1:54:01 18

43 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds - 14.13 - 12.24 - 17.06 - 36.35 - - - 12.01 - 14.55 - 17.42 - 2:04:56 27

44 Gary Howard/Rose North - 14.35 - 12.10 - 17.19 - 35.44 - - - 12.22 - 14.33 - 17.08 - 2:03:51 26

45 Jeff Lee/Trent Smith - 13.23 - 11.29 - 15.33 - DNF - - - - - - - - - DNF

46 Andrew Howell/Josh Mann - 14.33 - 12.27 - 16.31 - 36.25 - - - 11.32 - 14.35 - 16.50 - 2:02:53 25

47 Ryan Price/Chandlah Hunt - 12.09 - 10.28 - 14.53 - 32.34 - DNF - - - - - - - DNF

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton - 14.45 - 11.43 DNF - - - - - - - - - - - - DNF

- 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 - - - - - - - - -

SS8 Cancelled due to outside interference with official.

O/R

ResultsL6 SS6 L7 SS7 L8Service L5B SS5SS3 L4 SS4 L5AL1 SS1 L2 SS2 L3

Results compiled on 27/06/2025 at 8:42 AM



Fast Track Towing and Transport

Nissan Nightmoves
VCRS Event Grade Summary Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Grade A Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
2 Nathan Quinn*/Jono Forrest* A/C NCCA/LCCA A Mazda RX2 D 1:37:39 2 2 1

4 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood-Smith* A/B RCC/NCCA A Nissan 200 SX D 1:44:22 5 3 2

1 Josh Redhead*/James Thornburn* A/B RCC/NCCA A Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E DNF

Grade B Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith B/D BLCC/HRA B Nissan Gazelle D Sen 1:35:39 1 1 1

5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty B/B HRA/CerbCC B Subaru WRX Sti E Sen 1:43:04 4 1 2

7 Daren Herring/Adam Branford* B/B NCCA/SCCC B Mitsubishi Ev0VI E DNF

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis B/B HRA/HRA B Hyundai Excel C Sen DNF

Grade C Crews (Based on Driver Grade)

13 Cody Richards/Matt DeVaus C/B NECC/HRA C Ford Escort C 1:38:43 3 1 1

10 Bruce Field*/Lisi Pickstock C/A ALFA/HRA C Mercedes Benz D 1:47:26 7 5 2

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough C/C CerbCC/HRA C Datsun Sunny B Sen 1:47:39 8 1 3

6 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan C/D HRA/NCCA C Holden Commodore D DNF

8 Nick White/Neil Dimech* C/C NCCA/SASCC C Datsun 180B C DNF

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young C/E FFCC/HRA C Datsun Stanza D Sen DNF

12 Andrew Daniell/Daniel Rossi C/E NCCA/HRA C Holden Commodore D DNF

18 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn C/C KCC/HRA C Holden Commodore D DNF

27 Justyn  Snooks/Steuart Snooks C/C HRA/HRA C Nissan Stanza D DNF

Grade D Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
25 Grant Hore/James Caddy D/E WDCC/WDCC D Nissan 350Z D 1:45:17 6 4 1

15 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony D/F BLCC/BLCC D BMW 318is C 1:48:09 9 2 2

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe D/D NCCA/NCCA D Subaru Impreza E Sen 1:48:46 10 2 3

19 Raymond Garrad/Taylah Murphy D/C HRA/HRA D Subaru Impreza E 1:49:23 11 3 4

35 Michael Bansagi/Muhammad Syed D/F HRA/RMIT D Datsun 180B C 1:51:38 14 3 5

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott D/E CerbCC/PAC D Datsun 260Z D Sen 1:54:01 18 7 6

26 Aaron Van Winden/Jesse Stirland D/D NCCA/NCCA D Datsun Stanza D 1:54:07 19 8 7

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison D/C NCCA/NCCA D Datsun 1600 D Sen 1:56:13 21 9 8

30 Evan Bollard/Paul Bailey* D/E NCCA/DSCC D Mazda RX2 D 1:59:36 24 11 9

44 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:03:51 26 6 10

9 Liam Dunn/Rhys Simmons* D/E CerbCC/DSCC D Holden Commodore D DNF

20 Ged Blum/Jacob Umbank* D/E NECC/LCCA D Excel B DNF

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen DNF

29 Darrin Field/Susan Rose* D/F NCCA/WACC D Datsun Stanza C DNF

33 Peter Simpson/Graham Redcliffe D/E CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Nissan Bluebird C DNF

45 Jeff Lee/Trent Smith D/D HRA/HRA D Triumph Mk1 2.5PI D DNF

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton D/B CerbCC/HRA D Nissan 180SX D Sen DNF

Grade E Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
36 Sebastian Vella/Daryl King E/E WDCC/WDCC E Toyota Corolla B 1:49:34 12 2 1

39 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue E/E NCCA/NCCA E Holden Commodore D 1:51:54 15 6 2

40 Stuart Reid/Antony Franks E/F PAC/PAC E Hyundai Excel B 1:52:01 16 3 3

22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) E/F HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer A Jun 1:52:59 17 1 4

23 Tony Oates/Trevor Harty E/E WDCC/HRA E Honda Civic C 1:55:49 20 4 5

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) E/E WDCC/WDCC E Misubishi Lancer C Jun 1:56:16 = 22 5 = 6

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward E/D HRA/HRA E Peugeot 504 D Sen 1:56:16 = 22 10 = 6

46 Andrew Howell/Josh Mann E/E HRA/HRA E Ford Mk2 Cortina B 2:02:53 25 4 8

43 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds E/E NCCA/NCCA E Datsun 180B C 2:04:56 27 7 9

21 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas E/C HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi EVO 7 E DNF

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad E/C HRA/HRA E Honda Civic C Jun DNF

34 Rhys Howell/Darcy Wallace E/D HRA/WDCC E Honda Civic B DNF

47 Ryan Price/Chandlah Hunt E/D CerbCC/CerbCC E Datsun 200B D DNF

Grade F Crews (Based on Driver Grade)
14 Tom Johannesen/Peter Johannesen F/D HRA/HRA F Subaru WRX E 1:50:37 13 4 1

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams F/D WDCC/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B Jun DNF

Place

O/R Class Grade

Results compiled on 27/06/2025 at 8:42 AM



Fast Track Towing and Transport

Nissan Nightmoves
VCRS Event Vehicle Class  Summary Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Class A Vehicles (Up to 1400cc)
22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) E/F HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer A Jun 1:52:59 17 1 4

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen DNF

Class B Vehicles (Over 1400 to 1600cc)

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough C/C CerbCC/HRA C Datsun Sunny B Sen 1:47:39 8 1 3

36 Sebastian Vella/Daryl King E/E WDCC/WDCC E Toyota Corolla B 1:49:34 12 2 1

40 Stuart Reid/Antony Franks E/F PAC/PAC E Hyundai Excel B 1:52:01 16 3 3

46 Andrew Howell/Josh Mann E/E HRA/HRA E Ford Mk2 Cortina B 2:02:53 25 4 8

20 Ged Blum/Jacob Umbank* D/E NECC/LCCA D Excel B DNF

34 Rhys Howell/Darcy Wallace E/D HRA/WDCC E Honda Civic B DNF

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams F/D WDCC/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B Jun DNF

Class C Vehicles (Over 1600 to 2000cc)

13 Cody Richards/Matt DeVaus C/B NECC/HRA C Ford Escort C 1:38:43 3 1 1

15 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony D/F BLCC/BLCC D BMW 318is C 1:48:09 9 2 2

35 Michael Bansagi/Muhammad Syed D/F HRA/RMIT D Datsun 180B C 1:51:38 14 3 5

23 Tony Oates/Trevor Harty E/E WDCC/HRA E Honda Civic C 1:55:49 20 4 5

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) E/E WDCC/WDCC E Misubishi Lancer C Jun 1:56:16 = 22 5 = 6

44 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:03:51 26 6 10

43 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds E/E NCCA/NCCA E Datsun 180B C 2:04:56 27 7 9

8 Nick White/Neil Dimech* C/C NCCA/SASCC C Datsun 180B C DNF

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis B/B HRA/HRA B Hyundai Excel C Sen DNF

29 Darrin Field/Susan Rose* D/F NCCA/WACC D Datsun Stanza C DNF

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad E/C HRA/HRA E Honda Civic C Jun DNF

33 Peter Simpson/Graham Redcliffe D/E CCRMIT/CCRMIT D Nissan Bluebird C DNF

Class D Vehicles (Over 2000cc 2WD)
3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith B/D BLCC/HRA B Nissan Gazelle D Sen 1:35:39 1 1 1

2 Nathan Quinn*/Jono Forrest* A/C NCCA/LCCA A Mazda RX2 D 1:37:39 2 2 1

4 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood-Smith* A/B RCC/NCCA A Nissan 200 SX D 1:44:22 5 3 2

25 Grant Hore/James Caddy D/E WDCC/WDCC D Nissan 350Z D 1:45:17 6 4 1

10 Bruce Field*/Lisi Pickstock C/A ALFA/HRA C Mercedes Benz D 1:47:26 7 5 2

39 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue E/E NCCA/NCCA E Holden Commodore D 1:51:54 15 6 2

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott D/E CerbCC/PAC D Datsun 260Z D Sen 1:54:01 18 7 6

26 Aaron Van Winden/Jesse Stirland D/D NCCA/NCCA D Datsun Stanza D 1:54:07 19 8 7

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison D/C NCCA/NCCA D Datsun 1600 D Sen 1:56:13 21 9 8

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward E/D HRA/HRA E Peugeot 504 D Sen 1:56:16 = 22 10 = 6

30 Evan Bollard/Paul Bailey* D/E NCCA/DSCC D Mazda RX2 D 1:59:36 24 11 9

6 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan C/D HRA/NCCA C Holden Commodore D DNF

9 Liam Dunn/Rhys Simmons* D/E CerbCC/DSCC D Holden Commodore D DNF

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young C/E FFCC/HRA C Datsun Stanza D Sen DNF

12 Andrew Daniell/Daniel Rossi C/E NCCA/HRA C Holden Commodore D DNF

18 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn C/C KCC/HRA C Holden Commodore D DNF

27 Justyn  Snooks/Steuart Snooks C/C HRA/HRA C Nissan Stanza D DNF

45 Jeff Lee/Trent Smith D/D HRA/HRA D Triumph Mk1 2.5PI D DNF

47 Ryan Price/Chandlah Hunt E/D CerbCC/CerbCC E Datsun 200B D DNF

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton D/B CerbCC/HRA D Nissan 180SX D Sen DNF

Class E Vehicles (Over 2000cc 4WD)
5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty B/B HRA/CerbCC B Subaru WRX Sti E Sen 1:43:04 4 1 2

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe D/D NCCA/NCCA D Subaru Impreza E Sen 1:48:46 10 2 3

19 Raymond Garrad/Taylah Murphy D/C HRA/HRA D Subaru Impreza E 1:49:23 11 3 4

14 Tom Johannesen/Peter Johannesen F/D HRA/HRA F Subaru WRX E 1:50:37 13 4 1

1 Josh Redhead*/James Thornburn* A/B RCC/NCCA A Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E DNF

7 Daren Herring/Adam Branford* B/B NCCA/SCCC B Mitsubishi Ev0VI E DNF

21 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas E/C HRA/HRA E Mitsubishi EVO 7 E DNF

O/R Class Grade

Place

Results compiled on 27/06/2025 at 8:42 AM



Fast Track Towing and Transport

Nissan Nightmoves
Junior and Senior Cup Summary Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator Grades Clubs Crew Car Class Spec Total

Junior Cup Drivers
22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) E/F HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer A Jun 1:52:59 17 1

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) E/E WDCC/WDCC E Misubishi Lancer C Jun 1:56:16 = 22 2

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad E/C HRA/HRA E Honda Civic C Jun DNF

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams F/D WDCC/CCRMIT F Hyundai Excel B Jun DNF

Junior Cup Navigators

22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) E/F HRA/HRA E Chrysler Lancer A Jun 1:52:59 17 1

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) E/E WDCC/WDCC E Misubishi Lancer C Jun 1:56:16 = 22 2

Senior Cup
3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith B/D BLCC/HRA B Nissan Gazelle D Sen 1:35:39 1 1

5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty B/B HRA/CerbCC B Subaru WRX Sti E Sen 1:43:04 4 2

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough C/C CerbCC/HRA C Datsun Sunny B Sen 1:47:39 8 3

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe D/D NCCA/NCCA D Subaru Impreza E Sen 1:48:46 10 4

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott D/E CerbCC/PAC D Datsun 260Z D Sen 1:54:01 18 5

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison D/C NCCA/NCCA D Datsun 1600 D Sen 1:56:13 21 6

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward E/D HRA/HRA E Peugeot 504 D Sen 1:56:16 = 22 7

44 Gary Howard/Rose North D/E MMSC/MMSC D Toyota RA40 C Sen 2:03:51 26 8

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young C/E FFCC/HRA C Datsun Stanza D Sen DNF

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis B/B HRA/HRA B Hyundai Excel C Sen DNF

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw D/D NECC/NECC D Datsun Sunny A Sen DNF

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton D/B CerbCC/HRA D Nissan 180SX D Sen DNF

Senior Junior

Place

O/R

Results compiled on 27/06/2025 at 8:42 AM



Fast Track Towing and Transport

Nissan Nightmoves
Stage and Progressive Outright Place Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator

1 Josh Redhead*/James Thornburn*

2 Nathan Quinn*/Jono Forrest* 32 32 13 18 14 17 13 14 2 2 3 2 2 2

3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith 13 13 14 13 13 13 14 13 3 1 1 1 1 1

4 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood-Smith* 22 22 31 24 25 24 17 19 4 5 4 5 6 5

5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty 18 18 19 19 21 19 16 16 6 4 5 4 4 4

6 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 17 17 = 16 16 19 18

7 Daren Herring/Adam Branford* 30 30 24 = 26 42 29

8 Nick White/Neil Dimech* 14 14 = 16 15 17 16 45 45

9 Liam Dunn/Rhys Simmons* 16 16 18 17 15 15

10 Bruce Field*/Lisi Pickstock 20 20 22 20 18 20 20 18 12 7 12 7 17 7

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young 39 39 32 31 = 29 30 30 27

12 Andrew Daniell/Daniel Rossi 21 21 54 5 6 7

13 Cody Richards/Matt DeVaus 15 15 15 14 16 14 15 15 1 3 2 3 3 3

14 Tom Johannesen/Peter Johannesen = 43 = 43 38 39 = 26 34 25 26 19 14 16 13 14 13

15 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 29 29 25 = 26 = 26 = 25 23 23 11 10 10 9 11 9

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe 31 31 = 26 29 24 = 25 20 21 = 17 11 11 10 15 10

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough 33 33 = 20 28 20 23 19 20 13 8 = 13 8 = 8 8

18 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 24 24 28 23 51 48 44 44 16 25

19 Raymond Garrad/Taylah Murphy = 34 = 34 = 26 30 28 28 24 25 = 14 12 = 13 11 18 11

20 Ged Blum/Jacob Umbank* 19 19

21 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas = 37 = 37 39 = 35 41 37 28 31

22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) = 41 = 41 29 = 35 35 35 34 32 = 14 16 21 17 = 19 17

23 Tony Oates/Trevor Harty 25 25 30 25 = 29 27 22 22 9 9 28 23 10 20

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis = 34 = 34 35 32 36 33

25 Grant Hore/James Caddy 27 27 23 22 22 22 18 17 8 6 7 6 5 6

26 Aaron Van Winden/Jesse Stirland 40 40 = 36 38 32 36 26 29 27 18 25 19 22 19

27 Justyn  Snooks/Steuart Snooks 26 26 53 53

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw = 41 = 41 = 33 37 40 38

29 Darrin Field/Susan Rose*

30 Evan Bollard/Paul Bailey* 52 52 49 48 46 46 38 39 26 24 27 24 24 24

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison 46 46 42 41 = 37 41 37 35 24 21 22 20 25 21

33 Peter Simpson/Graham Redcliffe 53 53 45 47 47 47 40 40

34 Rhys Howell/Darcy Wallace 28 28

35 Michael Bansagi/Muhammad Syed 36 36 = 36 34 34 32 32 30 21 15 17 14 13 14

36 Sebastian Vella/Daryl King = 37 = 37 = 33 33 33 31 27 28 7 13 9 12 12 12

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) 50 50 47 = 45 45 45 39 38 20 23 18 22 = 19 = 22

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams 45 45

39 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 48 48 43 43 44 43 33 36 10 19 8 16 = 8 15

40 Stuart Reid/Antony Franks 49 49 = 40 42 31 39 31 33 = 17 17 15 15 16 16

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward 51 51 46 = 45 43 44 35 37 23 22 20 21 23 = 22

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott = 43 = 43 = 40 40 39 40 35 34 22 20 19 18 21 18

43 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 54 54 51 50 49 50 43 43 28 28 26 27 28 27

44 Gary Howard/Rose North 56 56 50 51 50 51 40 41 29 27 23 26 27 26

45 Jeff Lee/Trent Smith 47 47 44 44 = 37 42

46 Andrew Howell/Josh Mann 55 55 52 52 48 49 42 42 25 26 24 25 26 25

47 Ryan Price/Chandlah Hunt 23 23 = 20 21 23 21 28 24

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton 57 57 48 49
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Fast Track Towing and Transport

Nissan Nightmoves
VCRS Event 

Stage and Liaison Times

Jun 21, 2025

No Driver/Navigator Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken

1 Josh Redhead*/James Thornburn* DNF 4 4 15 13 30 7 24 5 15

2 Nathan Quinn*/Jono Forrest* 20 12.35 5 9.30 4 13.40 15 28.22 13 30 7 9.14 24 11.08 5 13.10 15

3 Andrew Travis/Darkie Barr-Smith 20 10.59 4 9.33 4 13.16 15 28.27 13 30 7 9.31 24 11.01 5 12.52 15

4 Tim Wilkins*/Ray Winwood-Smith* 20 12.08 4 10.47 4 15.00 15 30.40 13 30 7 9.43 24 11.48 5 14.16 15

5 Matt Lee/Annie Dougherty 20 11.52 4 10.16 4 14.45 15 30.08 13 30 7 9.59 24 12.02 5 14.02 15

6 Braeden Kendrick/Cathal Nolan 20 11.31 4 9.51 4 14.36 15 DNF 13 30 7 24 5 15

7 Daren Herring/Adam Branford* 20 12.28 4 10.34 4 15.39 15 DNF 13 30 7 24 5 15

8 Nick White/Neil Dimech* 20 11.15 4 9.51 4 14.23 15 65.29 13 DNF 7 24 5 15

9 Liam Dunn/Rhys Simmons* 20 11.29 4 10.04 4 13.42 15 DNF 13 30 7 24 5 15

10 Bruce Field*/Lisi Pickstock 20 12.00 4 10.30 4 14.34 15 31.30 13 30 7 10.25 24 13.05 5 15.22 15

11 Darryn Snooks/Stephen Young 20 12.44 4 10.49 4 15.09 15 32.37 13 30 7 DNF 24 5 15

12 Andrew Daniell/Daniel Rossi 20 12.02 4 70.17 DNF 15 13 30 7 9.53 24 12.08 5 14.23 15

13 Cody Richards/Matt DeVaus 20 11.18 4 9.45 4 13.51 15 29.47 13 30 7 9.13 24 11.02 5 13.47 15

14 Tom Johannesen/Peter Johannesen 20 13.06 4 11.02 4 15.01 15 32.02 13 30 7 10.54 24 13.15 5 15.17 15

15 Paul Mahony/Amy Mahony 20 12.27 4 10.35 4 15.01 15 31.43 13 30 7 10.19 24 13.02 5 15.02 15

16 Chris  Tobin/Melissa Crowe 20 12.29 4 10.38 4 14.56 15 31.30 13 30 7 10.49 24 13.04 5 15.20 15

17 Andrew Taylor/Michael Stanbrough 20 12.37 4 10.28 4 14.42 15 31.18 13 30 7 10.37 24 13.07 5 14.50 20

18 Daniel Fynch/Dave Hahn 20 12.11 4 10.43 4 19.29 22 38.09 13 31 7 10.48 DNF 5 15

19 Raymond Garrad/Taylah Murphy 20 12.39 4 10.38 4 15.02 15 31.55 13 30 7 10.38 24 13.07 5 15.24 15

20 Ged Blum/Jacob Umbank* 20 11.54 4 DNF 4 15 13 30 7 24 5 15

21 Dale Linaker/Craig Thomas 20 12.42 4 11.06 4 15.38 15 32.34 13 DNF 7 24 5 15

22 Nicholas  Rossi(J)/James Dewar(J) 20 13.03 4 10.45 4 15.26 15 33.26 16 30 7 10.38 24 14.09 5 15.32 15

23 Tony Oates/Trevor Harty 20 12.13 4 10.46 4 15.09 18 31.36 13 30 7 10.17 24 20.54 5 14.54 22

24 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis 20 12.39 4 10.58 4 15.28 DNF 13 30 7 24 5 15

25 Grant Hore/James Caddy 20 12.18 4 10.31 4 14.46 15 30.56 14 30 7 10.13 24 12.27 5 14.06 15

26 Aaron Van Winden/Jesse Stirland 20 13.01 4 11.00 4 15.19 15 32.23 13 30 7 11.54 24 14.45 5 15.45 15

27 Justyn  Snooks/Steuart Snooks 20 12.14 4 25.39 DNF 15 13 30 7 24 5 15

28 Michael Trucano/Heli Thaw 20 13.03 4 10.57 4 15.37 DNF 13 30 7 24 5 15

29 Darrin Field/Susan Rose* 20 DNF 4 4 15 13 30 7 24 5 15

30 Evan Bollard/Paul Bailey* 22 13.40 4 11.52 4 16.17 19 34.28 13 30 7 11.48 24 15.09 5 16.22 15

31 Brody Zysvelt(J)/Mitch Garrad 20 DNF 4 4 15 13 30 7 24 5 15

32 David Lawrance/Darren Davison 20 13.10 4 11.11 4 15.33 20 34.10 13 30 7 11.27 24 14.11 5 16.31 33

33 Peter Simpson/Graham Redcliffe 20 13.58 4 11.31 4 16.23 21 35.44 14 DNF 7 24 5 15

34 Rhys Howell/Darcy Wallace 20 12.24 DNF 4 21 13 30 7 24 5 15

35 Michael Bansagi/Muhammad Syed 20 12.40 4 11.00 4 15.23 16 32.56 14 30 7 10.58 24 13.25 5 15.16 15

36 Sebastian Vella/Daryl King 20 12.42 4 10.57 4 15.22 15 32.30 13 30 7 10.11 24 12.41 5 15.11 15

37 Matthew Caldwell(J)/Nic Sheehy(J) 20 13.37 4 11.40 4 16.06 15 34.39 13 30 7 10.55 32 13.47 5 15.32 15

38 Rupert Fischer(J)/Brett Williams 20 13.07 4 DNF 4 15 13 30 7 24 5 15

39 Tobie Mordue/Aaron Mordue 22 13.24 4 11.23 4 15.56 15 33.23 13 30 7 10.18 24 12.40 5 14.50 15

40 Stuart Reid/Antony Franks 21 13.25 4 11.08 4 15.13 15 32.55 13 30 7 10.49 28 13.10 5 15.21 15

41 Greg Park/Brian Ward 20 13.38 4 11.39 4 15.51 15 33.34 13 30 7 11.17 24 14.04 5 16.13 15

42 Chris Hincks/Rebecca Sharlott 20 13.06 4 11.08 4 15.35 17 33.34 13 30 7 11.03 24 13.51 5 15.44 15

43 Tim Reynolds/Lachlan Reynolds 20 14.13 4 12.24 4 17.06 15 36.35 13 30 7 12.01 24 14.55 5 17.42 15

44 Gary Howard/Rose North 22 14.35 4 12.10 4 17.19 17 35.44 13 30 7 12.22 24 14.33 5 17.08 15

45 Jeff Lee/Trent Smith 20 13.23 4 11.29 4 15.33 15 DNF 13 30 7 24 5 15

46 Andrew Howell/Josh Mann 20 14.33 4 12.27 4 16.31 15 36.25 13 30 7 11.32 24 14.35 5 16.50 15

47 Ryan Price/Chandlah Hunt 20 12.09 6 10.28 4 14.53 15 32.34 17 DNF 7 24 5 15

54 Craig Gibson/Greg Hilton 22 14.45 4 11.43 DNF 15 13 30 7 24 5 15
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